for the period from the
day following the date
on which all Directors
and Executive Officers
retire to the date on
which 10 days have
elapsed.

(2) Notwithstanding
paragraph (1) above, if
the stock acquisition
rights holder fails to
reach the start date of
exercise by July 7, 2041.
The stock acquisition
rights may be exercised
from July 8, 2041 to July
7, 2042.

Eligible Work Period
There is no fixed period of
work.

Exercise Period
Ji July 8, 2022
To July 7, 2042

(Note) The figures are converted into the number of shares.

-147-

(2) Changes in the scale of stock options

The number of stock options is calculated in terms of the number of shares in the current consolidated fiscal year (fiscal year

ending March 2024).

① Amount of stock options

2007
Stock
option

2008
Stock
option

2009
Stock
option

2010
Stock
option

2011
Stock
option

2012
Stock
option

Before vested rights
(shares)

At the end of the
previous fiscal year

－ － － － － －

Granted  － － － － － －

Forfeiture  － － － － － －

Vested  － － － － － －

Unvested balance  － － － － － －

After vested rights
(shares)

At the end of the
previous fiscal year

4,000 4,000 8,000 8,000 9,000 17,000

Vested  － － － － － －

Exercise － － － － － 4,000

Forfeited  － － － － － －

Unexercised balance  4,000 4,000 8,000 8,000 9,000 13,000

2013
Stock
option

2014
Stock
option

2015
Stock
option

2016
Stock
option

2017
Stock
option

2018
Stock
option

Before vested rights
(shares)

At the end of the
previous fiscal year

－ － － － － －

Granted  － － － － － －

Forfeiture  － － － － － －

Vested  － － － － － －

Unvested balance  － － － － － －

After vested rights
(shares)

At the end of the
previous fiscal year

17,000 28,000 32,000 24,000 28,400 22,500

Vested  － － － － － －

Exercise 4,000 4,000 4,000 3,000 3,000 2,400

Forfeited  － － － － － －

Unexercised balance  13,000 24,000 28,000 21,000 25,400 20,100

(Note) The figures are converted into the number of shares. The number of shares after the split under the stock split dated April 1,

2018 (ratio of 2 shares to 1 common share) is described.

-148-

2019
Stock
option

2020
Stock
option

2021
Stock
option

2022
Stock
option

Before vested rights
(shares)

At the end of the
previous fiscal year

－ － － －

Granted  － － － －

Forfeiture  － － － －

Vested  － － － －

Unvested balance  － － － －

After vested rights
(shares)